*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
CD0402-TxxC – TVS Diode Array Series
Features
■ Lead free as standard
■ RoHS compliant*
■ Protects 1 line

rating of UL 94V-0.
Recommended Footprint
How To Order
CD  0402 - T  05 C
Common Code
Chip Diode
Package
• 0402 = 0402 Chip Package
Model
T = Transient Voltage Supressor
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
3.3 = 3.3 VRWM (Volts)
05 = 5 VRWM (Volts)
08 = 8 VRWM (Volts)
12 = 12 VRWM (Volts)
15 = 15 VRWM (Volts)
24 = 24 VRWM (Volts)
36 = 36 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
C = Bidirectional Diode
Product Dimensions
Dimensions (Nominal)
A
0.69
0.027
B
0.46
0.018
C
0.20
0.008
D
0.46
0.018
DIMENSIONS =
MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
Dimensions
A
0.41 - 0.51
0.016 - 0.020
B
0.81 - 0.91
0.032 - 0.036
C
0.96 - 1.02
0.038 - 0.040
D
0.10
0.004
E
0.35
0.014
F
0.46 - 0.51
0.018 - 0.020
G
0.20
0.008
H
0.076 - 0.127
0.003 - 0.005
I
0.401 - 0.411
0.014 - 0.018
DIMENSIONS =
MILLIMETERS